1.1 For the purposes of this Agreement (including for the avoidance of doubt the recitals above) 

the following expressions shall have the following meanings: 

“1990 Act” the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as 
amended) 

“2008 Act” 

“Air Quality Contribution” 

the Planning Act 2008 (as amended) 

the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds 
(£250,000) Index-Linked 

“Air Quality Measures” measures to further the aims of the Borough Council’s 
Low Emissions Strategy such as: 

- Clean Air Zone Feasibility Study; 

- Implementing the Northampton Electric Vehicle Plan 

- Provision of Cycling Hubs;

[...]

an undertaking containing in the form contained in 

Schedule 6 

“Application” the application made pursuant to section 37 of the 
2008 Act for the DCO to authorise the Development 

“Borough Council” Northampton Borough Council or successor in 
function 

“Bus Services Fund” the sum of One Million and One Hundred Thousand 

Pounds (£1,100,000.00) Index-Linked  

“Community Fund Contribution” the sum of Three Hundred Thousand Pounds 
(£300,000.00) Index Linked  

“Community Liaison Group” a group of that name to be established pursuant to 
the requirements contained in Schedule 2 of the DCO

[...]

2008 Act pursuant to the Application 

“Development” development authorised by the DCO 

“Framework Travel Plan” the framework travel plan certified as part of the 

environmental statement pursuant to article 49 of the 
DCO 

“Highway Capacity 
Improvement Contribution” 

the sum of Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds 
(£650,000.00) Index-Linked 

“Implementation” the implementation of the Development by the 
carrying out of any material operation within the 
meaning of sections 56(2) and (4) of the 1990 Act 

provided that the carrying out of demolition of 
existing buildings and structures, termination or

[...]

1.1 For the purposes of this Agreement (including for the avoidance of doubt the recitals above) 

the following expressions shall have the following meanings: 

“1990 Act” the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as 
amended) 

“2008 Act” 

“Air Quality Contribution” 

the Planning Act 2008 (as amended) 

the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds 
(£250,000) Index-Linked 

“Air Quality Measures” measures to further the aims of the Borough Council’s 
Low Emissions Strategy such as: 

- Clean Air Zone Feasibility Study; 

- Implementing the Northampton Electric Vehicle Plan 

- Provision of Cycling Hubs;

[...]

of a Qualifying Building 

as determined through the Sustainable Transport 
Working Group but based broadly on an initial level of 
service of the general scope set out in Schedule [  ] 
Northampton Borough Council or successor in 
function 

“Bus Services Fund” the sum of One Million and One Hundred Thousand 
Pounds (£1,100,000.00) Index-Linked  

“CIL” the charge created pursuant to Section 205 of the 
2008 Act and Regulation 3 of the CIL Regulations  

“CIL Regulations” the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 
as amended 

“Community Fund Contribution” the sum of [         ]Three Hundred Thousand Pounds

[...]

“HGV Route Restriction” the requirement that all HGVs departing the 

Development must travel north on the A508 and do 
not travel south on the A508 by either turning right 
or using junction 15 of the M1 motorway 

“Highway Capacity 
Improvement Contribution” 

the sum of Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds 
(£650,000.00) Index-Linked 

“Implementation” the implementation of the Development by the 
carrying out of any material operation within the 

meaning of sections 56(2) and (4) of the 1990 Act 
provided that the carrying out of demolition of 
existing buildings and structures, termination or